Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Saturday

Sunday

CAPTAINS” MEETING

July 5th

July 6th

July 7th

July 8th
July 9th
July 10th
July 11th

July 12th

July 13th

2025 EUROPEAN BOYS'
TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

JEAN-LOUIS DUPONT TROPHY
JULY 8™ - 12™, GOLF RESORT KASKADA, CZECH REPUBLIC

CHAMPIONSHIP

SCHEDULE

Team Arrivals

1%t Official Practice Day

Team Registration

Captains Meeting

2" Official Practice Day

Team Registration

Official Team Photographs

Opening Ceremony & Welcome Party
First Stroke-Play Qualification Round
Second Stroke-Play Qualification Round
First Day of Match Play

Second Day of Match Play

Third Day of Match Play
Closing Ceremony & Farewell dinner

Team Departures

8.00 a.m.-3.00 p.m.
8.00 a.m. - 6.00 p.m.
6.00 p.m.

8.00a.m.-1.00 p.m.
8.00a.m.-12.00 a.m.
6.30 p.m.
7.00 p.m.
7.30 a.m.
7.30 a.m.
7.30 a.m.
7.30 a.m.
7.30 a.m.

30 minutes
after completion of play

The Team Captains” meeting will take place at 6 p.m. on the first practice day (Sunday, 6 July).
Advice givers are welcome to attend. This will be held in the Tournament Office.

Please note: A Team Captains and Advisors Whatsup group will be established through which the
Championship Committee will communicate with all teams.
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